## ADDENDUM TO WATER PURCHASE CONTRACT

This addendum to the contract dated November 16, 2020 for the sale and purchase of water is entered into this the <u>August</u>, 2022 by and between the SHELBYVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION (hereinafter referred to as the "Commission") and WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as "West Shelby");

## WITNESSETH:

- 1. <u>Consideration</u>. As consideration for this addendum the Commission agrees to supply a third metering point to West Shelby at 7079 Clark Station Road so that West Shelby can better serve its territory.
- 2. <u>Metering point</u>. The Commission will supply West Shelby at a new metering point located at 7079 Clark Station Road.
- 3. Rates. West Shelby shall pay for water supplied at the 7079 Clark Station Road metering point at a rate per one thousand (1000) gallons that is ten (10) cents higher than the price the Commission pays to the Louisville Water Company. In addition West Shelby shall pay a service charge dependent upon the 4 inch meter size at this metering point at the same rate as paid by Finchville customers of the Commission.
- 4. <u>Contract terms</u>. All other terms of the November 16, 2020 contract between the parties shall apply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Addendum to the November 16, 2020 Water Purchase Contract to be executed in duplicate by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized the day and year first above written.

(Signature page follows)

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

FFFECTIVE

10/7/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

## Pursuant to authority granted the Commission dated August 15, 2022. WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT By: Title: Pursuant to authority granted the West Shelby Water District dated \_August 18 \_\_\_\_,2022

**KENTUCKY**PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

10/7/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)